



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**ACQA No. 39 of 2022**

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** ANWAR KHAN

### **Order Sheet**

|                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|--------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p><b>25/03/2026</b></p> | <p>Ms. Nand Kumari Kashyap, Panel Lawyer for the appellant/State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.01/2022, an application for condonation of delay in filing the process fee.</p> <p>On due consideration, the application is allowed and delay in filing the process fee is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Accordingly, I.A. No.01/2022 stands disposed of.</p> <p>Registry to proceed further.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; align-items: flex-end;"> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> </div> </div> |
| <p>Ravi Mandavi</p>      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |